

GAHC010130152025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3438/2025

PANKAJ KALITA
S/O. LT. S.C. KALITA, R/O. GAYANTOLA (KALA BHABAN), P/O. HAJO, P/S.
HAJO, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 OTHERS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM.
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND OF FOREST
FORCE
ASSAM
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-06

5:THE DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
HEADED BY BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MR. L MOHAN,MR A HOSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 25-02-2026

It is submitted at the Bar that a communication was already issued to the Secretary to the Government of Assam, Forest Department for instruction in the matter. However, the reasons as to why the same was not furnished to the learned standing counsel, Forest Department is not available.

The Secretary to the Government of Assam, Forest Department, shall in writing inform this Court tomorrow, i.e. on 26-02-2026 at 10:30 a.m. as to why the instruction sought for by the learned standing counsel, Forest Department was not furnished to her.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant