

GAHC010130152025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3438/2025

PANKAJ KALITA
S/O. LT. S.C. KALITA, R/O. GAYANTOLA (KALA BHABAN), P/O. HAJO, P/S.
HAJO, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 OTHERS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM.
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND OF FOREST
FORCE
ASSAM
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-06

5:THE DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
HEADED BY BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MR. L MOHAN,MR A HOSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

26.03.2026

On the request made by Mr. I. Borthakur, learned Standing Counsel, Forest Department matter stands deferred to be listed in the 1st week of May, 2026 on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant